January 2010 Doc ID 15768 Rev 2 1/19
19
TSV611, TSV611A, TSV612, TSV612A
Rail-to-rail input/output 10 µA, 120 kHz
CMOS operational amplifiers
Features
■ Rail-to-rail input and output
■ Low power consumption: 10 µA typ at 5 V

k 0° 8° 0° 8°
ccc 0.10 0.004
TSV611, TSV611A, TSV612, TSV612A Ordering information
Doc ID 15768 Rev 2 17/19
5 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV611ILT
-40° C to 85° C
SOT23-5
Tape & reel
K12
TSV611AILT K11
TSV611ICT
SC70-5
K12
TSV611AICT K11
TSV612ID/DT
SO-8 Tube & tape & reel
V612I
TSV612AID/DT V612AI
TSV612IST
MiniSO-8 Tape & reel
K113
TSV612AIST K115
Revision history TSV611, TSV611A, TSV612, TSV612A
18/19 Doc ID 15768 Rev 2
6 Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes